Contract Number



SAP Number

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative Telephone Number	William L. Gilbert (909) 580-6150
Contractor	L.A. Care Health Plan
Contractor Representative	Chief Executive Officer
Telephone Number	1-866-522-2736
Contract Term	June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2024
Original Contract Amount	Revenue
Amendment Amount	N/A
Total Contract Amount	Revenue
Cost Center	9185304200

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 18-878 with Local Initiative Health Authority of Los Angeles County operating and doing business as L.A. Care Health Plan, an independent public entity, for provider participation and reimbursement for health care services provided to L.A. Care Health Plan members at Arrowhead Regional Medical Center, amending the Medi-Cal Managed Care Program compensation rates, updating certain terms to comply with California Department of Health Care Services requirements, and extending the termination date from June 30, 2019 to June 30, 2024.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department	
	>	William L. Cilbart Director	
Scott Runyan, County Counsel		William L. Gilbert, Director	
Date	Date	Date	